Refrigeration air dryer Xeroaqua  Air cooling
GX3200D Series
Standard inlet air
Compatible air compressors: for 2.2, 3.7, 5.5, 7.5, 11, 15, 22, 37, 55 kW
JIS symbol
Specifications
Model No. GX3203D GX3206D GX3208D GX3211D GX3215D GX3222D GX3237D GX3255D
Applicable air compressor kW  to 2.2 3.7, 5.5 7.5 11 15 22 37 55

1738
GX3200D Series
How to order
Selection guideHow to order
B  Option
    *1
      Precautions for model No. selection
*1: Indicate options in alphabetical order.
*2:   The equipment of remote control and operation/error signals are
as listed in the table below.
Model No. Terminal for remote control Operation/error signal
GX3203D,3206D
3208D,3211D
Option M3
(Momentary) Option M3
GX3215D,3222D
3237D,3255D
Standard equipment
(Alternate) Option M
*3: Option H3 is packaged in plywood.
*4:   The instruction manual and nameplates are provided in Japanese
and English.
*5: Contact CKD if a photo of the completed product is required.
*6: Contact CKD to designate the color of the body panel.
Substitute the above conditions into the equation above to obtain the
processing air rate when using the GX3215.
Product of each coefficient
(1) × (2) × (3) × (4) = 1.15 × 1.25 × 1.08 × 0.75 = 1.16
The (5) ceiling coefficient of 0.97 at the inlet air pressure 0.3 MPa (use
conditions) is exceeded.
Therefore, the max. processing air rate is the following, using the
ceiling coefficient 0.97.
2.40 (reference processing air rate) x 0.97 = 2.32 m3/min (ANR).
If the used flow rate is less than or equal to this value, select that
model.

Ending
1742
How to order
B   Option
*1
C  Voltage
GX52
      Precautions for model No. selection
*1: Indicate options in alphabetical order.
*2:  The equipment of remote control and operation/error signals are
as listed in the table below.
Model No. Terminal for remote
control
Operation/error
signal
GX5203D, 5204D
5206D, 5208D
Option M3
(Momentary) Option M3
GX5211D, 5215D
5222D, 5237D Standard
equipment
(Alternate)
Option M
GX5255D Standard
equipmentGX5275D
*3: Option H3 is packaged in plywood.
*4:  The instruction manual and nameplates are provided in
Japanese and English.
*5: Contact CKD if a photo of the completed product is required.
*6: Contact CKD to designate the color of the body panel.
Selection guide (GX5203D to GX5237D)
Substitute the conditions on the left into the equation above to obtain the processing air
rate when using the GX5208.
Product of each coefficient
(1) × (2) × (3) × (4) = 0.58 × 0.72 × 0.90 × 0.89 = 0.33
The (5) ceiling coefficient of 1.15 at the inlet air pressure 0.5 MPa (use conditions) is
exceeded.
The maximum processing air rate is
      1.22 (reference processing air rate) x 0.33 = 0.40 m3/min (ANR).
If the used flow rate is less than or equal to this value, select that model.
When determining the appropriate model from the max. processing air rate of each model No.
Reference processing air rate × (1) Pressure dew point coefficient × (2) Inlet air temperature coefficient × (3) Ambient temperature coefficient × (4) Inlet air pressure coefficient = Max. processing air rate
Note: Select with conditions where the value of the product of each coefficient ((1)×(2)×(3)×(4)) does not exceed the ceiling coefficient of (5).
Conditions Working conditions Selecting conditions Coefficient
Pressure dew point Below 7°C 5°C (1) 0.58
Inlet air temperature 55 to 63°C 65°C (2) 0.72
Ambient temperature 25 to 33°C 35°C (3) 0.90
Inlet air pressure 0.55 to 0.75 MPa 0.5 MPa (4) 0.89
Frequency 50 Hz 50 Hz 50 Hz
1  Pressure dew point coefficient
Pressure
dew
point
Coefficient
GX5203D
GX5204D
GX5206D
GX5208D
GX5211D
GX5215D
GX5222D
GX5237D
15°C 1.15
10°C 1.00
7°C 0.72
5°C 0.58
2  Inlet air temperature coefficient
Inlet air
temperature